
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 WR1 WR2 TOTAL

1 GRAEME MC DOUGAL 47 49 53 60 60 56 X 60 53 49 42 -42 -47 440

2 BILLY LOOI 41 53 60 41 51 42 X 49 34 60 53 -34 -41 409

3 NATHAN TOIA 43 47 47 51 45 60 X 53 23 41 40 -23 -40 387

4 ADRIAN LORENZEN 49 41 0 45 47 47 X 0 43 51 60 0 0 383

5 KARL INNES 35 37 56 42 38 40 X 51 32 36 31 -31 -32 335

6 PHIL FINLAY 38 38 49 47 41 41 X 38 36 43 33 -33 -36 335

7 JERRY DAVIS 53 43 43 0 42 0 X 47 31 0 51 0 0 310

8 ANDREW WEBBER 31 31 33 40 49 0 X 0 30 45 49 0 0 308

9 DUNCAN BROWN 34 33 40 38 39 45 X 0 37 31 0 0 0 297

10 CHRIS BANHAM 56 0 0 56 53 0 X 0 56 56 0 0 0 277

11 CRAIG UNDERWOOD 33 56 0 39 0 0 X 45 47 0 47 0 0 267

12 SHAY TAYLOR 30 30 32 31 35 38 X 0 29 32 0 0 0 257

13 PART THACH 45 32 42 32 31 0 X 0 0 35 38 0 0 255

14 ROBERT MASKELL 0 0 0 0 0 51 X 56 51 40 56 0 0 254

15 PAUL FEY 0 34 0 33 37 43 X 0 28 37 37 0 0 249

16 KEVIN GEDGE 0 0 0 0 40 49 X 42 41 39 30 0 0 241

17 WEI CHOU 0 27 35 35 30 36 X 0 15 26 26 0 0 230

18 ANDRE MARYGOLD 29 29 37 36 0 0 X 0 22 34 34 0 0 221

19 ALAN LOOI 42 60 0 0 56 53 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 211

20 JORDAN BURLEY 36 42 0 0 0 39 X 0 45 0 45 0 0 207

21 MIKE STRATFORD 0 45 0 0 0 0 X 0 60 42 43 0 0 190

22 JONOTHAN COLLUCIO 51 0 45 49 0 0 X 39 0 0 0 0 0 184

23 PEARCE STEPHENS 0 0 41 0 0 0 X 43 39 53 0 0 0 176

24 PETER BRIMMER 60 51 0 53 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 164

25 IAN TAPP 26 25 0 0 0 32 X 0 17 29 29 0 0 158

26 MIKE YOUNG 0 0 0 37 43 0 X 0 35 0 39 0 0 154

27 BRADLEY MORGAN 37 39 39 0 34 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 149

28 DANIEL JAMES 0 0 0 29 32 33 X 35 16 0 0 0 0 145

29 RYAN OCONNOR 0 40 0 43 0 0 X 0 49 0 0 0 0 132

30 CRAIG DAWSON 0 0 0 30 0 37 X 0 27 0 35 0 0 129

31 GLENN TELDERS 0 26 34 34 33 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 127

32 REECE MC GREGOR 39 35 51 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 125

33 ROGER VAN DORSTEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 41 37 47 0 0 0 125

34 MATT KHOUN 27 24 0 0 0 0 X 0 12 22 23 0 0 108

35 JEFF BIRSE 32 36 38 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 106

36 GARY SINCLAIR 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 33 14 24 25 0 0 96

37 CHARLIE KIM 0 0 0 0 0 35 X 0 0 28 32 0 0 95

38 NICK RICHARDSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 36 20 38 0 0 0 94

39 ROBERT MINIFIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 42 0 41 0 0 83

40 DYLAN SAYWELL 22 0 0 28 0 0 X 32 0 0 0 0 0 82

41 TREVOR GILLARD 0 0 0 0 36 0 X 37 0 0 0 0 0 73

42 PETE ALLEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 21 21 24 0 0 66

43 ANIL PATEL 28 0 36 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 64

44 JAKE REID 0 0 0 0 0 34 X 0 0 23 0 0 0 57

45 SARETH KHOUN 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 24 33 0 0 0 57

46 BRETT MAC CALOUGH 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 29 25 0 0 0 54

47 DEDE MATIN 25 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 26 0 0 0 0 51

48 MITCHELL COLLINS 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 18 0 28 0 0 46

49 RAYMOND LOOI 40 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

50 JAMES BOYD 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 40 0 0 0 0 0 40

51 JAROD DAVIS 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 40 0 0 0 0 40

52 MIKE SUTTON 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 36 0 0 36

53 BRYAN TAYLOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 34 0 0 0 0 0 34

54 STEPHEN BOWLES 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 33 0 0 0 0 33

55 JAMIE IRWIN 0 0 31 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 31

56 DAVID DUDLEY 0 0 0 0 0 31 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 31

57 GERARD OLOAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 30 0 0 0 30

58 BEN BROWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 27 0 0 27

59 SHANE ADAMS 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 27 0 0 0 27

60 GRANT JENKINS 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 25 0 0 0 0 25

61 PAUL MILLET 24 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

62 MATHEW MCCARTHY 0 24 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 24

63 ALEX TENG 23 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 23

64 SEAN WOODCOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 22 0 0 22

65 RYAN CHAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 13 0 0 0 0 13

  Note: Your worst 2 rounds are automatically calculated into total points.

  X = Round lost.

2008 Points Table For 1/8th Scale Offroad Buggy



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8 R9 R10 R11 WR1 WR2 TOTAL

1 ROBERT MASKELL 53 56 60 56 56 42 X 0 0 51 56 0 0 430

2 GLEN ERU 40 39 0 51 49 45 X 49 53 47 49 0 -39 383

3 ROBERT MINIFIE 42 45 56 53 41 0 X 56 42 43 43 0 -41 380

4 ROSS GEDGE 38 36 0 38 38 49 X 37 51 45 36 0 -36 332

5 NICK WARD 36 37 40 47 34 0 X 40 43 49 39 0 -34 331

6 WEI CHOU 34 34 49 32 45 53 X 0 39 36 38 0 -34 326

7 MIKE STRATFORD 0 53 51 60 53 0 X 43 0 0 60 0 0 320

8 GERARD OLOAN 37 32 47 35 0 0 X 39 47 53 0 0 0 290

9 DAVID DUDLEY 33 33 0 41 0 0 X 47 49 40 45 0 0 288

10 FAALAVELAV ASAI 0 27 43 42 47 0 X 0 45 37 42 0 0 283

11 ALAN LOOI 60 60 0 0 60 60 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 240

12 STEPHEN BOWLES 51 0 53 45 0 0 X 45 0 42 0 0 0 236

13 MARK COLLINS 0 0 0 37 39 0 X 35 56 0 40 0 0 207

14 ELLIOT ROSSITER 32 29 38 33 37 0 X 34 0 0 0 0 0 203

15 GRANT JENKINS 35 0 0 43 42 0 X 41 0 0 41 0 0 202

16 NATHAN TOIA 43 0 0 49 43 0 X 0 0 0 53 0 0 188

17 ROGER VAN DORSTEN 45 43 0 0 0 0 X 42 0 56 0 0 0 186

18 HAYDEN MCPHEE 31 31 0 36 40 0 X 0 41 0 0 0 0 179

19 SCOTT MERTON 39 38 0 40 0 0 X 51 0 0 0 0 0 168

20 KEVIN GEDGE 47 47 42 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 136

21 DANIEL DUDLEY 0 0 0 0 35 47 X 0 0 0 34 0 0 116

22 DEDE MATIN 0 0 0 39 36 0 X 0 0 0 37 0 0 112

23 JARROD DAVIS 0 51 0 0 0 56 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 107

24 DUNCAN BROWN 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 53 0 0 51 0 0 104

25 IAN INNES 30 28 39 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 97

26 REECE MC GREGOR 49 0 45 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 94

27 GLENN TELDERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 39 47 0 0 86

28 VAUGHAN HUGHES 0 0 0 0 0 43 X 0 0 38 0 0 0 81

29 STUART GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 38 40 0 0 0 0 78

30 KEITH STARK 0 0 0 34 32 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 66

31 PETER BRIMMER 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 60 0 0 0 0 0 60

32 GRAEME MCDOUGAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 60 0 0 0 60

33 PHIL FINLAY 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 60 0 0 0 0 60

34 CHRIS BANHAM 56 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 56

35 KARL INNES 0 0 0 0 51 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 51

36 GRANT MOON 0 0 0 0 0 51 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 51

37 BILLY LOOI 0 49 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 49

38 MIKE STEEL 0 42 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 42

39 ADRIAN LORENZEN 0 41 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 41

40 PEARCE STEPHENS 0 0 41 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 41

41 ANDRE MARYGOLD 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 41 0 0 0 41

42 JASON QUAN 40 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

43 CRAIG DAWSON 0 40 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 40

44 ASHLEY ADLINGTON 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 38 0 0 0 0 38

45 JOSH HUMBLE 0 0 37 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 37

46 MITCHELL COLLINS 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 36 0 0 0 0 0 36

47 CONAN HORTON 0 35 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 35

48 TROY COLLINS 0 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 35 0 0 35

49 SAM DUDLEY 0 0 0 0 33 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 33

50 SHANE ADAMS 0 30 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 30

51 DALE BROWN 29 0 0 0 0 0 X 0 0 0 0 0 0 29

2008 Points Table For 1/8th Scale Offroad Truggy

  Note: Your worst 2 rounds are automatically calculated into total points.

  X = Round lost.


